40
浪涌吸收器
SURGE ABSORBER
关于本资料的处理请阅读【序言】。
Please see 【Introduction】 for the handling of the products listed in this document.
关于浪涌吸收器的使用注意事项请阅读P.20。
Please see page 20 for precautions when using the surge absorber.
CDA70 〔贴片式〕 CDA70  〔Chip Type〕

UL recognized
cUL规格认证产品
cUL recognized
EN规格认证产品
EN recognized
UL497B
File No.
E175280
UL1449
File No.
E318314
CSA C22.2No.269
UL File No. E318314
EN62368-1
File No. J50164470
CDA70-701M 700V (560〜840)
≥ 100MΩ
DC250V
≤0.6pF 2,000A 8/20μs
100A 300times
― ○ ○ 1) ○ 1) ―
CDA70-102M 1,000V (800〜1,200)
DC500V
― ― ○ 1) ○ 1) ―
CDA70-272M 2,700V (2,160〜3,240)
AC1,000V-1min
AC1,200V-3s ― ○ 1) ○ 1) ―
CDA70-302M 3,000V (2,400〜3,600) AC1,500V-1min ― ○ 1) ○ 1) ○ 2)
CDA70-362M 3,600V (2,880〜4,320) AC1,800V-3s ― ○ 1) ○ 1) ○ 2)
CDA70 系列是贴片式通讯线路用过电压吸收器。
实现高质冲击响应特性和 0.6pF 以下低静电容量。
虽然是 4032 形状的小型低背贴片，但是具有 8/20 μ s-2,000A 型的抗冲击破
坏力。400V 的产品符合 ADSL POTS ★分路器用规格 ：ITU-T（国际电信联盟

●	�Storage Temperature Range ： -40 ～ 125℃
■Features
■型号构成  Part number system
CDA70
系统名
Series
−
L ±15％
M ±20％
L
直流放电开始电压容许偏差
DC Spark-over
voltage tolerance
−301
直流放电开始电压 (Vs)
DC Spark-over
voltage(Vs)
前2位数字表示电压值的有效
数字，第3位数字表示乘幂。
The first two digits are significant,
and the third is number of zeros.
例）	301表示：
	 30×101=300v
Ex）	 301 meanes:
	 30×101=300v
T 带装
Taping
T
编带形式
Taping form
M
标记记号
Marking
4.85mm
2.9mm
3.50mm
铜箔(Copper)
L 4.0±0.2
W 3.2±0.2
T 2.3±0.2
L1.L2 0.4±0.2   (mm)
T
W
L
L2L1
41
浪涌吸收器
SURGE ABSORBER
关于本资料的处理请阅读【序言】。
Please see 【Introduction】 for the handling of the products listed in this document.
关于浪涌吸收器的使用注意事项请阅读P.20。
Please see page 20 for precautions when using the surge absorber.
如左图所示，CDA70系列具有0.6pF以下的低静电容量，因此不会阻碍兆位级
的高速通信信号。
As can be seen in the figure on the left, the CDA70 series can be used on
megabit class lines without in bibiting the high-speed signals due to a low
capacitance of less than 0.6pF.
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
1 10 100 1,000
Frequency/MHz
In